STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 430

LAND DRAINAGE, ENGLAND

The Lower Severn Internal Drainage Board Order 2005

Made - - - - 20th January 2005

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE LOWER SEVERN INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD ORDER 2005

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Lower Severn Internal...
- 2. (1) The Scheme as submitted by the Environment Agency (the...
- 3. The expenses of the Secretary of State in connection with... Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — SCHEME AS SUBMITTED BY THE ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

- 1. This scheme shall come into force one month after the...
- 2. In this Scheme:- "the Abolished Boards" means the Boards abolished...
- 3. (1) The Lower Severn Internal Drainage Board, the North Gloucestershire...
- 4. The Lower Severn (2005) Internal Drainage Board shall consist of...
- 5. From the commencement date there shall be transferred to and...
- 6. All arrears of rates levied by the Abolished Boards before...
- 7. As respects any thing transferred under this Scheme the Scheme...
- 8. The accounts of each of the Abolished Boards shall be...

SCHEDULE 2 — SCHEME AS CONFIRMED

- 1. This scheme shall come into force one month after the...
- 2. In this Scheme: "'the Abolished Boards' means the Boards abolished...
- 3. (1) The Lower Severn Internal Drainage Board, the North Gloucestershire...
- 4. The Lower Severn (2005) Internal Drainage Board shall consist of...
- 5. From the commencement date there shall be transferred to and...
- 6. All arrears of rates levied by the Abolished Boards before...
- 7. As respects any thing transferred under this Scheme the Scheme...
- 8. The accounts of each of the Abolished Boards shall be...

Document Generated: 2023-08-18

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Confirmation of Order

Explanatory Note